Technical Data Sheet
Spectrum Master™
High Performance Handheld
Digital Broadcast Field Analyzer
MS8911B
9 kHz to 7.1 GHz
Introduction
Anritsu’s high performance handheld digital broadcast field analyzer provides the broadcast professional the performance

Remote Access Tool Remote control and monitoring of instrument (via Ethernet port) over the Internet
Page 19 of 24
Spectrum Master™ MS8911B Ordering Information
Ordering Information
MS8911B Description
9 kHz to 7.1 GHz Digital Broadcast Field Analyzer
Options
MS8911B-0019 High-Accuracy Power Meter (requires sensor(s))
MS8911B-0031 GPS Receiver (includes Antenna P/N 2000-1410)
MS8911B-0030 ISDB-T  Measurements
MS8911B-0032 ISDB-T SFN Field Measurements*
MS8911B-0050 DVB-T/H Measurements
MS8911B-0052 DVB-T/H SFN Field Measurements**
MS8911B-0057 DVB-T/H BER Unit**
*Requires Option 0030, **Requires Option 0050
Power Sensors (For complete ordering information see the respective datasheets of each sensor)
Part Number Description
PSN50 High Accuracy RF Power Sensor, 50 MHz to 6 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24106A High Accuracy RF Power Sensor, 50 MHz to 6 GHz, +23 dBm
MA24105A Inline Peak Power Sensor, 350 MHz to 4 GHz, +3 dBm to +51.76 dBm
MA24108A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 8 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24118A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24126A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 26 GHz, +20 dBm
Page 20 of 24
Spectrum Master™ MS8911B Ordering Information
Manuals (soft copy available at www.anritsu.com)
MS8911B Description
10580-00175 Spectrum Master User Guide (Hard copy included)
10580-00231 Spectrum Analyzer Measurement Guide
 - Interference Analyzer, Channel Scanner, IF Output, Gated Sweep
10580-00240 Power Meter Measurement Guide
 - High Accuracy Power Meter
10580-00237 Digital TV Measurement Guide
 - DVB-T/H, ISDB-T
W2830AE, W2835AE Programming Manuals
10580-00178 Maintenance Manual
Standard Accessories (included with instrument)
10580-00175 Spectrum Master User Guide
2300-498 MST CD: Master Software Tools, User/Measurement Guides,
Programming Manual, Troubleshooting Guides, Application Notes
65729 Soft Carrying Case
633-44 Rechargeable Li-Ion Battery
40-187-R AC/DC Power Supply
806-141-R Automotive Cigarette Lighter 12 Volt DC Adapter
3-806-152 Cat 5e Crossover Patch Cable, 7 feet/213 cm
2000-1371-R Ethernet Cable, 7 feet/213 cm
3-2000-1498 USB A-mini B Cable, 10 feet/305 cm
2000-1567 512 MB Compact Flash Drive
1091-27-R Type-N male to SMA female adapter
1091-172-R Type-N male to BNC female adapter
11410-00583 Spectrum Master™ MS8911B Technical Data Sheet
One Year Warranty (Including battery, firmware, and software)
Certificate of Calibration and Conformance
Spectrum Master
User Guide
MS2721B
9 kHz to 7.1 GHz
MS2723B
9 kHz to 13 GHz
MS2724B
9 kHz to 20 GHz
MS8911B
9 kHz to 7.1 GHz
TM
Page 21 of 24
Spectrum Master™ MS8911B Ordering Information
Optional Accessories
Directional Antennas
Part Number Description
2000-1411-R 824 MHz to 896 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1412-R 885 MHz to 975 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1413-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd. Yagi
2000-1414-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, N(f), 9.3 dBd, Yagi
2000-1415-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1416-R 1920 MHz to 2170 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1519-R 500 MHz to 3000 MHz, log periodic
2000-1617 600 MHz to 2100 MHz, N(f), 5-8 dBi to 12 GHz,
0-6 dBi to 21 GHz, log periodic
Portable Antennas
2000-1200-R 806 MHz to 866 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1473-R 870 MHz to 960 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1035-R 896 MHz to 941 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1030-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1474-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz with knuckle elbow (1/2 wave)
2000-1031-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1475-R 1920 MHz to 1980 MHz and 2110 MHz to 2170 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1032-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1361-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, 5000 MHz to 6000 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1616 20 MHz to 21000 MHz, N(f), 50 Ω
2000-1636-R Antenna Kit (Consists of: 2000-1030-R, 2000-1031-R, 2000-1032-R,
2000-1200-R, 2000-1035-R, 2000-1361-R, and carrying pouch)
Bandpass Filters
1030-114-R 806 MHz to 869 MHz, N(m) to SMA(f), 50 Ω
1030-109-R 824 MHz to 849 MHz, N(m) to SMA (f), 50 Ω

1010-128-R 40 dB, 150 W, DC to 3 GHz, N(m) to N(f)
Page 22 of 24
Spectrum Master™ MS8911B Ordering Information
Optional Accessories (continued)
Adapters
1091-26-R SMA(m) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-27-R SMA(f) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-80-R SMA(m) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-81-R SMA(f) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-172-R BNC(f) to N(m), DC to 1.3 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-379-R 7/16 DIN(f) to 7/16 DIN(f), DC to 6 GHz, 50 Ω, w/ Reinforced Grip
510-102-R N(m) to N(m), DC to 11 GHz, 50 Ω, 90 degrees right angle
12N50-75B Matching Pad, DC to 3000 MHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω to 75 Ω
Precision Adapters
34NN50A Precision Adapter, N(m) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω